
 
Core–1, SCOPE Complex, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 INDIA 
Phone : 011 2436 2200 Fax : 0091 011 2436 4106 Website : www.mmtclimited.com   

----------- 
 

ADDENDUM No.1 dated 13.09.2017 to 
 Tender No: MMTC/MIN/IOP/05/2017 dated 01.09.2017 

----------- 
 

Sub :  Global tender for sale of Retrieved Iron Ore. 
--------- 

  
Tender document - Section-II Appendix-I  :  ‘PROFORMA FOR BANK 
GUARANTEE FOR EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT’  
 
Addition under Clause 13. “Bank details of Beneficiary   for issue of BG 
through SFMS” of the aforesaid Appendix-I : 

 
Bank Account No. 52142903753 

 
All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
 
After above Addendum No.1 and the Corrigendum No.1 dated 
08.09.2017, bank details under Clause 13 of Appendix-I, Section-II of 
Tender No. MMTC/MIN/IOP/05/2017 dated 01.09.2017 for 
submitting Bank Guarantee shall be as under :- 
 

Name MMTC LIMITED 
Bank STATE BANK OF INDIA, PRAGATI VIHAR BRANCH, SCOPE 

COMPLEX, LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110 003 
Account No. 52142903753 
Swift Code No SBININ BBH42 

 
 

Anju Gupta  
  General Manager (Minerals) 

http://www.mmtclimited.com/

